ISP 371 Advanced Placement

PURPOSE

Establishes regulation and conditions for awarding college credit or determining course placement based on Advanced Placement scores.

SUMMARY

Clackamas Community College recognizes the College Board Advanced Placement (AP) program.

STANDARD

- 1. The College will look to the College Board recommendations for awarding college credit for Advanced Placement as a best practices guide.
- 2. The College will follow statewide (OUS/CC) guidelines for the awarding of credit. (NOTE: See Appendix E ISP 371A for the test/credit matrix for the ADVANCED PLACEMENT CREDIT FOR OREGON'S COMMUNITY COLLEGES and UNIVERSITIES (UNIVERSITIES)

REVIEW HISTORY

ISP Committee	Updated Format	August 3, 2016
ISP Committee	Reviewed/No changes	March 13, 2009
College Council	Reviewed	June 2, 2006
Instructional Council	Adopted	June 27 , 1989